FORM PTO-159 (Rev. 6/93) RECORDA 07-02-2003



102486895

PATENTS ONLY

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 'atent and Trademark Office

Attorney's Docket No. 000026-046

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ABB TECHNOLOGY FLB AKTIEBOLAG	Name: Andritz Technology and Asset Management GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: Statteggerstrasse 18
3. Nature of conveyance:	A-8045 GRAZ
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Austria
Other:	
Execution Date: May 26, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/129,842	
	1 10 1 1 No. 1 1 No.
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Benton S. Duffett, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	necessary
	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT GOD TIME OF AGE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benton S. Duffett, Jr. Name of Person Signature Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing Total	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Olypopa (1804) nowall in this see

PATENT (05/03)**REEL: 014214 FRAME: 0478**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ABB TECHNOLOGY FLB AKTIEBOLAG, a Swedish company, is the owner by means of an Assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to Application for United States Letters Patent No. 10/129,842, filed September 13, 2002, naming Anders Andren, Stefan Backa, Johan Ekh, Xiaolong Feng, Thomas Liljenberg, Ulf Persson, and Xianojing Zhang as inventors for "Method in Drying of Paper", and of the invention therein described; and

WHEREAS, Andritz Technology and Management GmbH, having a place of business at Statteggerstrasse 18, A-8045 Graz, Austria, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in United States Application for Letters Patent No. 10/129,842, filed September 13, 2002, and all Patents of the United States that may be granted therefor and thereon;

(\$1.00) paid by Andritz Technology and Management GmbH and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ABB TECHNOLOGY FLB AKTIEBOLAG has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Andritz Technology and Management GmbH the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in United States Application for Letters Patent No. 10/129,842, filed September 13, 2002, and in and to any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said Application, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted therefor and thereon and in an to any reissues, and extensions thereof, all

PATENT REEL: 014214 FRAME: 0479

said rights to be held and enjoyed by Andritz Technology and Management GmbH for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ABB TECHNOLOGY FLB AKTIEBOLAGIF this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ABB TECHNOLOGY FLB AKTIEBOLAG

Date: May 26, 2003 By: Name:

RECORDED: 06/27/2003

REEL: 014214 FRAME: 0480